

à

SLP(C)... 7212 OF 2003

ITEM No.07

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

cc 7212

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2003 in CA 89/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SECUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODREJ & BOYCE MFG. CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing/refiling slp)

Date : 29/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on stay.

Sushma (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master